REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD

July 09, 2025

4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS

4-A-i.

4-A-ii.

4-A-iii

ELIGIBLE LIST ESTABLISHED
(March 1, 2025 — May 31, 2025)

Accounting Technician

Administrative Technician Ill

Administrative Technician Ill - Promotional
Battalion Chief — Promotional

Executive Assistant — Promotional

Finance & Utility Billing Manager — Promotional
Fire Captain — Promotional

Housing & Human Service Program Manager
Maintenance Worker |

Maintenance Worker Il

Park Maintenance Supervisor

Park Maintenance Worker |l — Promotional
Police Maintenance Technician

Utility Analyst

CONTINUOUS ELIGIBLE LISTS

Police Officer — Academy Graduate
Police Officer — Lateral
Police Officer — Recruit

ELIGIBLE LIST EXTENDED

ADA Coordinator
Administrative Technician |
Administrative Technician Il
Base Reuse Manager

Community Development Program Manager — Housing

& Human Services Program Manager
Development Manager
Fire Administrative Service Manager
Fire Apparatus Operator — Promotional
Librarian

Office Assistant - Base Reuse & Asset Management

Park Maintenance Worker — Promotional
Police Captain — Promotional

Police Lieutenant — Promotional

Police Sergeant — Promotional

Public Works Project Manager Il

Senior Transportation Coordinator
System Operator

DATE ESTABLISHED

03/03/2025
03/05/2025
04/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/27/2025
03/17/2025
05/15/2025
03/19/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
05/25/2025
03/27/2025
05/19/2025
05/07/2025

DATE FIRST ESTABLISHED

02/17/2021
01/07/2021
02/25/2021

DATE ESTABLISHED

10/22/2024
10/31/2023
09/21/2023
10/26/2023
05/22/2024

03/11/2024
10/31/2024
11/14/2024
10/03/2024
09/05/2023
04/22/2024
09/23/2024
11/12/2024
09/24/2024
04/02/2024
09/25/2024
07/22/2024

EXAM NO.

2025-1625-01
2025-1460-01
2025-1460-02
2025-4530-01
2025-1560-01
2025-7495-01
2025-4520-01
2025-1720-01
2025-2510-01
2025-2520-01
2025-5144-01
2025-5261-01
2025-4080-01
2025-7310-01

EXAM NO.

2021-4040-01
2020-4040-01
2021-4057-01

EXAM NO.

2024-2607-01
2023-1470-02
2023-1465-03
2023-1728-01
2024-1720-01

2024-1713-01
2024-4605-01
2024-4505-01PR
2024-3530-02
2023-1550-02
2024-5260-01
2024-4010-01
2024-4020-01
2024-4030-01
2023-3178-01
2024-3147-01
2024-7760-02




REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
July 09, 2025
4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS

4-A-iv. ELIGIBLE LIST EXPIRED/CANCELLED/ DATE ESTABLISHED

EXHAUSTED

Assistant City Attorney | — Prosecution 11/20/2024
Assistant Recreation & Park Director 11/22/2024
Building Official 11/07/2023
Deputy City Attorney | — Prosecution 04/30/2024
Deputy City Attorney Il — Prosecution 05/21/2024
Electrical Engineer 05/23/2024
Finance & Utility Billing Manager - Promotional 03/17/2025
Maintenance Worker | 04/22/2024
Management Analyst — Promotional 02/10/2025
Permit Technician Il 08/28/2024
Safety Officer 05/16/2024

EXAM NO.

2024-1014-03
2024-5105-01
2023-3205-01
2024-1020-01
2024-1010-01
2024-7230-01
2025-7495-01
2024-2510-01
2025-1420-01PR
2024-3270-01
2024-7710-01




