REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD July 09, 2025 4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS

4-A-i. ELIGIBLE LIST ESTABLISHED (March 1, 2025 – May 31, 2025)	DATE ESTABLISHED	EXAM NO.
Accounting Technician Administrative Technician III Administrative Technician III - Promotic Battalion Chief – Promotional Executive Assistant – Promotional Finance & Utility Billing Manager – Profire Captain – Promotional Housing & Human Service Program Manintenance Worker I Maintenance Worker II Park Maintenance Supervisor Park Maintenance Worker II – Promotic Police Maintenance Technician Utility Analyst	05/15/2025 05/27/2025 motional 03/17/2025 05/15/2025 anager 03/19/2025 04/18/2025 04/18/2025 05/25/2025	2025-1625-01 2025-1460-01 2025-1460-02 2025-4530-01 2025-1560-01 2025-7495-01 2025-4520-01 2025-1720-01 2025-2510-01 2025-2520-01 2025-5144-01 2025-5261-01 2025-4080-01 2025-7310-01
4-A-ii. CONTINUOUS ELIGIBLE LISTS	DATE FIRST ESTABLISHED	EXAM NO.
Police Officer – Academy Graduate Police Officer – Lateral Police Officer – Recruit	02/17/2021 01/07/2021 02/25/2021	2021-4040-01 2020-4040-01 2021-4057-01
4-A-iii ELIGIBLE LIST EXTENDED	DATE ESTABLISHED	EXAM NO.
ADA Coordinator Administrative Technician I Administrative Technician II Base Reuse Manager Community Development Program Mar & Human Services Program Mar Development Manager Fire Administrative Service Manager Fire Apparatus Operator – Promotional Librarian Office Assistant - Base Reuse & Asset Park Maintenance Worker – Promotion Police Captain – Promotional Police Lieutenant – Promotional Police Sergeant – Promotional Public Works Project Manager II Senior Transportation Coordinator System Operator	anager 03/11/2024 10/31/2024 11/14/2024 10/03/2024 Management 09/05/2023	2024-2607-01 2023-1470-02 2023-1465-03 2023-1728-01 2024-1720-01 2024-4605-01 2024-4505-01PR 2024-3530-02 2024-5260-01 2024-4010-01 2024-4020-01 2024-4030-01 2023-3178-01 2024-3147-01 2024-7760-02

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD July 09, 2025 4.A. SUMMARY REPORT FOR EXAMINATION ELIGIBLE LISTS

4-A-iv. ELIGIBLE LIST EXPIRED/CANCELLED/ EXHAUSTED	DATE ESTABLISHED	EXAM NO.
Assistant City Attorney I – Prosecution Assistant Recreation & Park Director Building Official Deputy City Attorney I – Prosecution	11/20/2024 11/22/2024 11/07/2023 04/30/2024	2024-1014-03 2024-5105-01 2023-3205-01 2024-1020-01
Deputy City Attorney II – Prosecution Electrical Engineer Finance & Utility Billing Manager - Promotional Maintenance Worker I Management Analyst – Promotional Permit Technician II Safety Officer	05/21/2024 05/23/2024 03/17/2025 04/22/2024 02/10/2025 08/28/2024 05/16/2024	2024-1010-01 2024-7230-01 2025-7495-01 2024-2510-01 2025-1420-01PR 2024-3270-01 2024-7710-01